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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

F. H. Bailey Webster Myers
###m’ owner NOT Operated NAM ELL OPERATOR
' s e . 1614 Seventh Avenue
Wayne, W, Va. i ngt w. V
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 10th .19 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
¥, H, Baile Wayne C
OWNER OF MYNERAL RIGHTS 38 < IS—’ ounty
% Well No.__* 77'"}:'é_ FSo !
oo T B F. H, Bailey or
ADDRESS

Glenna A. Staley Farm

G e et
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated S5 —/o-57
, madeby. F, H. Bailey

GENTLEMEN:

, to

Webster lyers
ofs SR 7960
Bk 27 . i)

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the -
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections muist set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, and recorded on the___ 2~ day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,
Webster Myers

WELL OPERATOR

1614 Seventh Avenue

& Address —
/é » 5 gf : Huntington
o ;;,fo g e om rown  U8/25/2023
,,75;9,;?/ West Virginia.
O STATE

> /7
*Section 8. .. . If ctions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WAYNE
- WELL RECORD
Permit No Way 1503 0il or Gas Well Gas
— e e—— == T e o (KIND)
Price Gas Company (Webster Myers)
Company. A 2 =
Address 1614 7th Ave Huntington, WeVae Celgtl!rllsn;nd gﬁ"lﬁ.:: I’Sﬁﬁ“ Packers
Fam__FeHe Bailey Acres__LT° : Wall & Aachot
: Size
Location (waters)wﬁw e
Well No. Elev. 850 16. nd of Packer
District__ UR1O0M County___Nayne 13 56 36 | Parmaco
The surface of tract is ow%ed in fee by_E-_H.__BM_. 10. 323 523 Size of 2*CO*X32®
RFD Wayne, W.Vae S ddvans 8y 5 1236 Pulled
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 6% 1586 Pulled Depthiset—— = —
Address 53/16 2152 31528 | 3650
Drilling commenced June 27 019 60 3 3840 3840 Perf. top_ﬁs___.
Drilling completed Newv 25 ng 60 2 Perf. bottomé‘ﬁg__
Date Shot b5 3.5 4 From NOt Shot, Liners Used : Perf. top
With Perf.bottom________
Open Flow #loths Water in 3 Inch nhone T
10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE ___No. Ft __Date
Volume——mza@o M Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1000 1bs 48 hrs. none
0il Sk Tt Bk COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water_ 8¢ et — FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ 980 feet_ A0S0 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo‘}tor Top Bottom o(l’-ﬂﬁ’ﬁ::r I‘I,):lll’m Remarks
Surface 0 20
Sand 20 40
Mud 40 70
Sand 70 120
Slate 120 140
Sand 140 180
Slate 180 230
Sande-Borken with| slate 230 835
Salt Sand 835 1178 | Put Aquagel between|S5-1/2" Casi
Slate 1178 1194 and 10" Casing- Put|in Aquagel
Red Ro 1194 1196 Between 3I' Tubing amd S5-1/2%
Blue Slate 1196 1218 | Casing
Little Lime 1218 1249
Slate 1249 1250
Big 3 1250 1&00
Injunug:nd 1400 1510
Slate 1510 1560
Sand 1560 1575
Slate 1875 15905
Slate &|Shells 1595 2046 Show of gps 3338
Berea S 2046 2076
Slate & lShells 2076 2175 | Water at 370 black
Brown Shale 2175 2225
Slate &|Shells 22285 2650 Gas 38328 Lo 3840
Brown Shale 2650 2950
Slate 2950 3100
Bpovn Shale 3100 3148
Corniferous Lime 3148 3830
Big six 3830 3840 toftal depth Qﬁ.ﬁ\? m}\
D\ 73>
[08/25/2023 72
:./{ U f‘; &
N &4 9
< ;{"'}:“"}!w'?f{/ 95
. "»wa 4”960
Z, |y

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Yo
Permit NO.M Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
T NG A USED IN LEFT IN
Webster Myer's CA'?lIJBlNGND DRILEING WELL RACRERS
Cempany ~ -
ID1L - /Th. Avenue
pe Huntington, W. Va. Be
. 16 Kind of Packer
Farm F., H. Bailey 351
13 5
1 ?
Well No 10 320 Size of
i ?
Distriet Union County, Wayne 8% 1236
- R 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced 7 27 60 :
/16
Drilli leted Total-depth.. . . =
rilling complete otal dep 2 Bett top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ke Lk ek, WP
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water 87 feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water 980 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

e i Howard Price

Roma Swanson

Remarks: Salt Sand 835'—1178'; Big
Show gas @ 1300¢,
9-9-60

Lime 1250!

)

drilling Big Lime 4t 1340°',

e

e-?»bqug

Z%;agdffsrv;
*jqu UF

"Sr,‘ft i3

s 5

olsﬂ‘(lc‘i' WELL INSPECT

_g%oab‘




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoZ:/@_“;/ j oJ /O Well No /

COMPANY%WMW
FARM /t/ # AAXLAA 7 DISTRICT COUNTY /y W “Zr 0

Filling Material Used /O QM /<J Z%L /) (@ W\ﬂ(]\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD co~s~rnuc1:|on LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

R R e N % s S AR
Y-

7o~_m0 Naa e
A=ty £t g%ﬂ7¥%%%€
/)

- 4// z/ Va1 | L2l f/u/\
& 5idh 2 land P 2y qiifilisa

[ CEIVE])

JAN 13 1971

DEFT

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date, :—} z
DATE / /
DIST
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SR |
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sike of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli letede—_____ Totaldepth
rilling complete otal dep 4 Pert, th
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_________
) i d 8
Initial open flowe——_______ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf, bottomi.___——____
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

DATE

oist3y ABLAEESOR



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 3" Tubing 3840 ' Set in 10' Cement
plug at 3830 to 3810 Above the Big Six formation. Set a bridge and put in
10! of cmmant 3390 to 3370 20' below the water in Cornifero us Lime,
"Bridge hole and put in 10" of Cement XXRBXXEXAXARLKKXKIBXEEX 3172 to
3152 Bottom of 5" Casingeset in top of Corniferous lime, Pull 5-3/16"
casing 3152'--Bridge hole at 2096 20' below the Berea Sand. Put in 10!
. of cement and continue to fill hole with mud and clay to 1996'. Bridge
hole at 1270' 20 ' in the Big Lime Put in 10' of Cement. And fill with
mud and clay to 1170' Bridge hole at 346! Put in 10' of cement. Pull
10" Casing 323'..Bridge hole at 100' Put in 10' of cement, Fill hole to
/@' with mud and clay. Fill hole with cement @' to surface: Continue with
Cement to 2' above the surface for a marker:

Markings on top of cement to be F.,H. Bailey Well No. 1 Abn, ---date----

This well was drilled unterpermit no. WAY 1303--11/25/60

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 3108?‘2@/2}923
e 3 ‘Zt‘ day of—@l‘f——, 19-Z2,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

:iil and/GaLDhgl
By: & 4 - :

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for. the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

€EB warvews i o Lruoomaring co
T pifeern i
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL & GAS SION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES DECT. OF M

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

“To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
y z - |
= . Webster Myers (Price Gas Company)
= . Coal Operator . Name of Well Operator 3

f

161% 7th ,ve Huntington, W.Va, 25703

Address Complete Address
f ! f t
f f X
g : October 5,1970
Coal Owner L . Date ) w
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address !
Wayne County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. one
Address FHe Bail&'él Farm

, oy
Inspector to be notifiedM City W Telephone /?"?.é_ = ~>-¢ 47
J . Ye.

ﬁéﬁgﬁ;;;ifd%ﬁ:“é‘Cgéz%a“ R A 2{/,@42$¢ﬁ;7

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

-

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. g

Very truly yo Qo {%
é//é(rice Gag (}?ﬁfagny)

Webst yE;; ’

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/25/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

X(/@Z[ e /303—/0

Permit Number
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA b“’

DEPARTMENT OF MINES FEB4 1971
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

OIL & C

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL .

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

: Webster Myers (Price Gas Co.)

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1614 7th Aye Huntington, W.Va. 25703
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
1/26/71 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS wa e
i County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No One
ADDRESS
F,H. B ailey -
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Ohlen Jones
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Cabell
Willard Frenklin =y Windell Wallace
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Self
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the._2 day of Oct s 19 70 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Pulled 3840' of 3# Tubing erzx o v g ol

hole was full of aguagel that was on oufside of tubing up to 3180-Bridge
3180 to 3170 cement 3170 to 3160, Pulled 5 Casing 2950%. Hole [filled up
with cavings to|1260. Bridge 1260 to 1250,| Cement 1250 {o 1240!'| Mud and
clay 1240 to 11%0' Bridge hole at 355" Stojhe 355 to 345 [Cement 345 to

1lled wi mud and clay to 310 Pullpd 10™ Casing|323%- Bridged hole
at 100' Stone 100 to 95" Cement 95 to 857.[|Filled hole With mud] To 37 Cement

3! to about surfface. Makrings on top of cepent above suiiface. F.H., EXXXXAZ
Bailey Well Noj§ 1 Abn, 1/9/71.

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
L Cement surface to 27 above
(NAME) marking on top of monument
(NAME) F H. Bailey well No. 1 Abn,
(NAME) 1/9/71.
9th

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

January y10. 74
And further deponents saith not. %&o«@fa‘z_gé&

/o, 08/25/2023

i s 27 %
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of ?/
ZORLEL (T o

My ission expires: Notary Public.
. e Ai // 4 7/7 Permit No.__Way 1303 P

ay of
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OG-11

Permit No Z?}/ﬂ;y*'/jdf /Lj

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
EFT I
i I
ze
/g,
16 Kind of Packer—__
/ 13
Well No - i 10 Size of.
/ 1 ' -
DistricLZ[ZMA&ﬁ__County {l /LZ;-/ M
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth___________
rilling complete otal dep % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch ISR he, fop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: e P
f x4 A ,. {

'y ;

ND/OR PR :‘r::“"T"MAR 1 5 1971

EE@EH WE]D)

s OIL,
DEPT o Mintis

JE L e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS °  WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
p——

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTricy) B2 Iy pHeKER3



Stute of MWest BVirginia
Bepartment of Hines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 5
March 15, 1971

Webster Myers

Price Gas Company

1614 7th. Avenue
Huntington, W.Va. 25703

In Re: Permit No. WAY-1303-P
Farm _F. H. Bailey

Well No. 1
District Union
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies.

The bond which is covered by the above permit number has
been released under your Blanket Bond.

XXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond to the Surety
Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they
may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il1 & Gas Division

RLD/

Enclosure 1 Bond

08/25/2023
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-ay-oeaqi e g i v IL. AND GAS IVISION
Farm _CHLENNDG . STaLly | ¢ CHARLESTON
Tract Acres F20 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.___/____.__Serial No. WELL LOCATIO;‘ 5}2%23
.-/ -
Elevation (Spirit Level) K50 »* FILE NO. WAY
Wae
Quadrangle YNE 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County W””‘- istrict U”ION Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Enai . itude and longitude lines being represented
Hg et by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. p.o
File N D . N = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
. °'6_ >—&0 b da "gl,,:: 400, of original tracing.
Date el dhas Scale =

KoE 158 IMPERIAL 68008





